February 2020 NPPA Manual Reprint - Summary of Amendments

- Please note no species were added nor removed from the Accord list.
- The following paragraph was added to the Introduction:

'Species, in the context of the Accord list is considered to include all sub-species, cultivars, varieties and forms if that species (including genetically modified variants), unless specifically excluded. However a species is considered to exclude any hybrids of that species with another species, unless otherwise stated.'

- 'and cultivars' was removed from 'Cotyledon orbiculata pig's ear'. All cultivars are included unless otherwise stated.
- 'Hieracium lepidulum tussock hawkweed' was changed to 'Hieracium (all species) hawkweed'.
- 'Myrica faya' was changed to 'Morella faya'. Morella is the more commonly referred to genus.
- Cenchrus caliculatus was added to the list of excluded species from the Cenchrus genus. C. caliculatus is excluded from the NPPA it is native to New Zealand.
- Salvinia molesta was changed to Salvinia x molesta to denote that it is a hybrid.
- The common name 'wandering Jew' for *Tradescantia fluminensis* was replaced by 'tradescantia'.
- Logos of the parties in the accord were updated in Acknowledgements.

All amendments by page number				
Page no.	Page title/description	Amendment		
2	Inside front cover	Date of reprint		
3	Introduction	 The third paragraph was amended to 'The information included in this manual is correct at the time of printing (February 2020). Information will be updated on a regular basis. The NPPA page at www.mpi.govt.nz has an electronic version of this manual, and contains the most up-to-date information. If you have questions relating to the NPPA, please email nppa@mpi.govt.nz.' The following paragraph was added: 'Species, in the context of the Accord list is considered to include all subspecies, cultivars, varieties and forms if that species (including genetically modified variants), unless specifically excluded. However a species is considered to exclude any hybrids of that species with another species, unless otherwise stated.' 		
6	National Pest Plant Accord List • by Scientific Name (A-E)	'(and cultivars)' removed from Cotyledon orbiculata.		
7	National Pest Plant Accord List • by Scientific Name (E-N)	 'Hieracium lepidulum tussock hawkweed' changed to 'Hieracium (all species) hawkweed'. 		
		• 'Myrica faya' changed to 'Morella faya' (now the accepted genus).		

8	National Pest Plant Accord List • by Scientific Name (N-Z)	•	'Salvinia molesta salvinia, Kariba weed' changed to 'Salvinia x molesta salvinia, Kariba weed'.
		•	'Tradescantia fluminensis wandering Jew' changed to 'Tradescantia fluminensis tradescantia'.
9	National Pest Plant Accord List • by Common Name (A-C)	•	'cenchrus species <i>Cenchrus</i> (all species, excluding <i>C. clandestinus</i> and <i>C. americanus</i>)' <i>C. caliculatus</i> added as an excluded species.
10	National Pest Plant Accord List • by Common Name (C-J)	•	'fire tree Myrica faya' changed to 'fire tree Morella faya'.
11	National Pest Plant Accord List • by Common Name (J-Q)	•	'Kariba weed Salvinia molesta' changed to 'Kariba weed Salvinia × molesta'.
		•	'(and cultivars)' removed from 'pig's ear <i>Cotyledon</i> orbiculata (and cultivars)'.
12	National Pest Plant Accord List • by Common Name (Q-Y)	•	'salvinia <i>Salvinia molesta</i> ' changed to 'salvinia <i>Salvinia x molesta</i> '.
33	Cenchrus (all species*)	•	'Cenchrus caliculatus' added as an excluded species from the Cenchrus genus.
48	Cotyledon orbiculata • pig's ear	•	'(and cultivars)' removed from Cotyledon orbiculata.
71	Hieracium (all species) • hawkweed	•	'Hieracium lepidulum tussock hawkweed' changed to 'Hieracium (all species) hawkweed'.
95	Morella faya • fire tree,	•	'Myrica faya' changed to 'Morella faya'.
	candleberry myrtle	•	Synonym changed to 'Myrica faya'.
128	Salix cinerea • grey willow	•	'Synonym Salix atrocinerea' removed. This is a separate species.
130	Salvinia x molesta	•	'x' added to denote that this plant is a hybrid.
137	Tradescantia fluminensis • tradescantia	•	The common name 'wandering Jew' replaced by 'tradescantia'.
146	Acknowledgements	•	'Manaaki Whenua -' added before Landcare Research.
		•	'(Department of Conservation)' removed from Clayson Howell's name, no other providers of photographs have their organisation named.
		•	Nursery & Garden Industry Association logo replaced by New Zealand Plant Producers Incorporated logo.
		•	Ministry for Primary Industries (MPI) logo replaced by dual Biosecurity New Zealand / MPI logo.
147	Acknowledgements	•	Marlborough District Council logo updated.
		•	Tasman District Council logo updated.
	1	_	·